

SLP(C)No. 7190-7191 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7190-7191/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2002 in FA 4037/01
and order dated 20/01/2004 in CMA 2389/2003 in FA 4037/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAMBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With
SLP(C)No.16193/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev. Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

Any act of the parties during the pendency of the appeals shall be subject to the result of the appeals.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master