

B
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2-3 & 4-5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3339-3340 OF 2005

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAMBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 3341 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 4-5 IN C.A.NO(s). 3339-3340 OF 2005

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.

I.A.Nos. 2-3 IN C.A.NO(s). 3339-3340 OF 2005

Having perused the applications for substitution of legal heirs of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 and 7, the applications are allowed.

LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 and 7 are permitted to be substituted in the matter.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks.

I.A.Nos. 3 IN C.A.NO(s).3341 OF 2005

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

I.A.Nos. 2 IN C.A.NO(s). 3341 OF 2005

Having perused the application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 7, the application is allowed.

LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 are permitted to be substituted in the matter.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master