

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3339-3340 OF 2005

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAMBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3341 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.(NP)  
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal NOs. 3339-3340 of 2005

List the matters after the disposal of the Special Civil Application No. 16113 of 2003 which is pending before the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

Civil Appeal No. 3341 of 2005

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)	(M.S. NEGI)	
Court Master	Court Master	

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3341 of 2005

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOMABHAI UKABHAI MALI(D) by LRs  
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This matter has been filed only against the interim order passed by the High Court on 12th February, 2004 in Civil Application No. 9504 of 2003 in Special Civil Application No. 16113 of 2003. The fact is that the impugned order has been passed on the application for interim relief. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and the pendency of other connected appeals in this Court, we request the High Court to dispose of the Civil Application as early as possible preferably within a period of four months from the date of filing of the certified copy of the order before the Bench concerned.

The parties are at liberty to file a copy of the said judgment before this Court so that we can take up the other connected matters, i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 3339-3340/2005 which are pending before us for hearing.

Interim order passed earlier in this case would continue till the matter is disposed of by the High Court.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 14, 2013