

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3339-3340 OF 2005

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
GHANSHYAMBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Civil Appeal Nos. 3339-3340 of 2005

List the matters after the disposal of the Special Civil Application No. 16113 of 2003 which is pending before the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Special Civil Application No. 16113 of 2003 has been disposed of on 19th August, 2013 by the High of Gujarat at Ahmedabad Court and copy of the impugned Order has been filed by counsel for the respondent which is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that there are seven common respondents in these appeals. The respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate and respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are represented by Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on the LR's of deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap