

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3339-3340/2005

SHANTILAL MAGANBHAI THAKORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAMBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent  
and office report)

Date : 19/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.,  
  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Sha, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for  
the

Appellant, the matters are adjourned.

Signature Not Verified

Re-notify on 24th February, 2015, at the top of the  
list.Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.02.23  
16:20:16 IST  
Reason:(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER( SAROJ SAINI )  
COURT MASTER